RSC Advances
PAPER
O
pe
n
A
cc
es

high porosity. And in order to getting a much higher porosity,
delignication was carried out by using sodium hydroxide and
sodium sulte mixed solution. The impregnation of MicroPCM
was realized through vacuum method. The prepared PCESW
were characterized by scanning electron microscopy (SEM),
differential scanning calorimetry (DSC), thermogravimetric
analysis (TG) and laser ash analyzer (LFA) to analysis the
morphology, microstructure and thermal performance of
MicroPCM and PCESW.
Table 1 Mass fractions of MicroPCM and graphene used in different
groupsa
Sample
MicroPCM content of emulsion
(wt%) Graphene (wt%)
OW-40 40 —
PCESW-15 15 —
PCESW-20 20 —
PCESW-25 25 —
PCESW-30 30 —
PCESW-35 35 —
PCESW-40 40 —
PCESW-40-G 40 0.2
a OW-40 represents the group that wood treated without delignication.
2 Experimental
Materials
Balsa wood (Ochroma lagopus Swartz) was purchased from